2
DF11 Series/2.0mm Pitch, Double-Row Connector  (UL/CSA Complaint)
Features
1. Space-saving on Board
Double row contact arrangement with 2mm pitch
has been condensed within a 5mm width.
Double the number of signals can be secured in
the same space as a conventional 2mm single-

9.
2
A1
No. of Pos. Indicator
Note 1 : Port 1-pcs indicates odd numbered rows,
       and port 2-pcs indicate even numbered rows.
Note 2 : Use the following DIP type headers:
            · Straight angle type : DF11-#DP-2DSA(08)
            · Angle type : DF11-#DP-2DS(24)
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B Purchase Unit
DF11-4DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0652-0-05 4 6.0 2.0
100pcs
per bag
DF11-6DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0653-3-05 6 8.0 4.0
DF11-8DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0654-6-05 8 10.0 6.0
DF11-10DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0655-9-05 10 12.0 8.0
DF11-12DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0656-1-05 12 14.0 10.0
DF11-14DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0657-4-05 14 16.0 12.0
DF11-16DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0658-7-05 16 18.0 14.0
DF11-18DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0659-0-05 18 20.0 16.0
DF11-20DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0660-9-05 20 22.0 18.0
DF11-22DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0661-1-05 22 24.0 20.0
DF11-24DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0662-4-05 24 26.0 22.0
DF11-26DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0663-7-05 26 28.0 24.0
DF11-28DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0664-0-05 28 30.0 26.0
DF11-30DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0665-2-05 30 32.0 28.0
DF11-32DS-2R26(05) CL0543-0666-5-05 32 34.0 30.0
Unit : mm
[Specific No.]
(05) : Tin Plated
■ Applicable Cable

5.
0
7.
3
2.
0
No.2
No.1
Polarity Mark CAV No. Marking
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B Purchase Unit
DF11-4DS-2C CL0543-0568-6-00 4 6.0 2.0
100pcs
per bag
DF11-6DS-2C CL0543-0502-8-00 6 8.0 4.0
DF11-8DS-2C CL0543-0503-0-00 8 10.0 6.0
DF11-10DS-2C CL0543-0504-3-00 10 12.0 8.0
DF11-12DS-2C CL0543-0505-6-00 12 14.0 10.0
DF11-14DS-2C CL0543-0506-9-00 14 16.0 12.0
DF11-16DS-2C CL0543-0507-1-00 16 18.0 14.0
DF11-18DS-2C CL0543-0508-4-00 18 20.0 16.0
DF11-20DS-2C CL0543-0509-7-00 20 22.0 18.0
DF11-22DS-2C CL0543-0510-6-00 22 24.0 20.0
DF11-24DS-2C CL0543-0511-9-00 24 26.0 22.0
DF11-26DS-2C CL0543-0512-1-00 26 28.0 24.0
DF11-28DS-2C CL0543-0513-4-00 28 30.0 26.0
DF11-30DS-2C CL0543-0514-7-00 30 32.0 28.0
DF11-32DS-2C CL0543-0515-0-00 32 34.0 30.0
Unit : mm
D
ec
.1

5.
0
2.
0
6.
2
3.
0
0.6 0.2
Polarity Mark
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B Purchase Unit
DF11-6DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0553-9-## 6 8.0 4.0
100pcs
per bag
DF11-8DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0554-1-## 8 10.0 6.0
DF11-10DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0555-4-## 10 12.0 8.0
DF11-12DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0556-7-## 12 14.0 10.0
DF11-14DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0557-0-## 14 16.0 12.0
DF11-16DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0558-2-## 16 18.0 14.0
DF11-18DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0559-5-## 18 20.0 16.0
DF11-20DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0560-4-## 20 22.0 18.0
DF11-22DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0561-7-## 22 24.0 20.0
DF11-24DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0562-0-## 24 26.0 22.0
DF11-26DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0563-2-## 26 28.0 24.0
DF11-28DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0564-5-## 28 30.0 26.0
DF11-30DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0565-8-## 30 32.0 28.0
DF11-32DS-2DSA(##) CL0543-0566-0-## 32 34.0 30.0
Unit : mm
[Specific No.] -##,(##)
(05) : Tin Plated
(06) : Gold Plated

1±
0.
1
2.
8±
0.
1
Note : If the shaded area has a pattern and is not treated with resist it may touch the
    connector contact.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C Purchase Unit
DF11CZ-4DS-2V(##) CL0543-2063-0-## 4 2.0 8.5 8.7
500pcs
per reel
DF11CZ-6DS-2V(##) CL0543-2064-3-## 6 4.0 10.5 10.7
DF11CZ-8DS-2V(##) CL0543-2065-6-## 8 6.0 12.5 12.7
DF11CZ-10DS-2V(##) CL0543-2066-9-## 10 8.0 14.5 14.7
DF11CZ-12DS-2V(##) CL0543-2067-1-## 12 10.0 16.5 16.7
DF11CZ-14DS-2V(##) CL0543-2068-4-## 14 12.0 18.5 18.7
DF11CZ-16DS-2V(##) CL0543-2069-7-## 16 14.0 20.5 20.7
DF11CZ-18DS-2V(##) CL0543-2070-6-## 18 16.0 22.5 22.7
DF11CZ-20DS-2V(##) CL0543-2071-9-## 20 18.0 24.5 24.7
DF11CZ-22DS-2V(##) CL0543-2072-1-## 22 20.0 26.5 26.7
DF11CZ-24DS-2V(##) CL0543-2073-4-## 24 22.0 28.5 28.7
DF11CZ-26DS-2V(##) CL0543-2074-7-## 26 24.0 30.5 30.7
DF11CZ-28DS-2V(##) CL0543-2075-0-## 28 26.0 32.5 32.7
DF11CZ-30DS-2V(##) CL0543-2076-2-## 30 28.0 34.5 34.7
DF11CZ-40DS-2V(##) CL0543-0584-2-## 40 38.0 44.5 44.7
Unit : mm
[Specific No.] –##, (##)
(22) : Tin Plated Embossed Tape Packaging (with Vacuum Pick-up Cap)
(52) : Gold Plated Embossed Tape Packaging (with Vacuum Pick-up Cap)

Unit
(##) : (24)
DF11-4DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0517-5-## 4 6.0 2.0
100pcs
per bag
100pcs
per bag
81pcs
per tube
DF11-6DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0518-8-## 6 8.0 4.0
61pcs
per tube
DF11-8DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0519-0-## 8 10.0 6.0
49pcs
per tube
DF11-10DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0520-0-## 10 12.0 8.0
40pcs
per tube
DF11-12DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0521-2-## 12 14.0 10.0
34pcs
per tube
DF11-14DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0522-5-## 14 16.0 12.0
30pc
per tube
DF11-16DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0523-8-## 16 18.0 14.0
27pcs
per tube
DF11-18DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0524-0-## 18 20.0 16.0
24pcs
per tube
DF11-20DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0525-3-## 20 22.0 18.0
22pcs
per tube
DF11-22DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0526-6-## 22 24.0 20.0
20pcs
per tube
DF11-24DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0527-9-## 24 26.0 22.0
18pcs
per tube
DF11-26DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0528-1-## 26 28.0 24.0
17pcs
per tube
DF11-28DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0529-4-## 28 30.0 26.0
16pcs
per tube
DF11-30DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0530-3-## 30 32.0 28.0
15pcs
per tube
DF11-32DP-2DSA(##) CL0543-0531-6-## 32 34.0 30.0
14pcs
per tube
Unit : mm
[Specific No.] -##,(##)

0
10
.0 6.
45
3.
05
1.
45
2.
0
P=2.0
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B Purchase Unit
DF11-4DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0533-1-## 4 6.0 2.0 81pcs per tube
DF11-6DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0534-4-## 6 8.0 4.0 61pcs per tube
DF11-8DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0535-7-## 8 10.0 6.0 48pcs per tube
DF11-10DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0536-0-## 10 12.0 8.0 40pcs per tube
DF11-12DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0537-2-## 12 14.0 10.0 34pcs per tube
DF11-14DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0538-5-## 14 16.0 12.0 30pcs per tube
DF11-16DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0539-8-## 16 18.0 14.0 27pcs per tube
DF11-18DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0540-7-## 18 20.0 16.0 24pcs per tube
DF11-20DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0541-0-## 20 22.0 18.0 22pcs per tube
DF11-22DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0542-2-## 22 24.0 20.0 20pcs per tube
DF11-24DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0543-5-## 24 26.0 22.0 18pcs per tube
DF11-26DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0544-8-## 26 28.0 24.0 17pcs per tube
DF11-28DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0545-0-## 28 30.0 26.0 16pcs per tube
DF11-30DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0546-3-## 30 32.0 28.0 15pcs per tube
DF11-32DP-2DS(##) CL0543-0547-6-## 32 34.0 30.0 14pcs per tube
Unit : mm
[Specific No.] -##,(##)
(24) : Tin Plated
(52) : Gold Plated

d.
Administrator
新建图章
13
DF11 Series/2.0mm Pitch, Double-Row Connector  (UL/CSA Complaint)
Tin Plated Gold Plated No. of
Pos.
A B C
Purchase
UnitPart No. HRS No. Part No. HRS No.
DF11CZ-4DP-2V(27) CL0543-2047-4-27 DF11C-4DP-2V(57) CL0543-0682-1-57 4 2.0 8.5 8.7
500pcs
per reel
DF11CZ-6DP-2V(27) CL0543-2048-7-27 DF11C-6DP-2V(57) CL0543-0683-4-57 6 4.0 10.5 10.7
DF11CZ-8DP-2V(27) CL0543-2049-0-27 DF11C-8DP-2V(57) CL0543-0684-7-57 8 6.0 12.5 12.7
DF11CZ-10DP-2V(27) CL0543-2050-9-27 DF11C-10DP-2V(57) CL0543-0685-0-57 10 8.0 14.5 14.7
DF11CZ-12DP-2V(27) CL0543-2051-1-27 DF11C-12DP-2V(57) CL0543-0686-2-57 12 10.0 16.5 16.7
DF11CZ-14DP-2V(27) CL0543-2052-4-27 DF11C-14DP-2V(57) CL0543-0687-5-57 14 12.0 18.5 18.7
DF11CZ-16DP-2V(27) CL0543-2053-7-27 DF11C-16DP-2V(57) CL0543-0688-8-57 16 14.0 20.5 20.7
DF11CZ-18DP-2V(27) CL0543-2054-0-27 DF11C-18DP-2V(57) CL0543-0689-0-57 18 16.0 22.5 22.7
DF11CZ-20DP-2V(27) CL0543-2055-2-27 DF11C-20DP-2V(57) CL0543-0690-0-57 20 18.0 24.5 24.7
DF11CZ-22DP-2V(27) CL0543-2056-5-27 DF11C-22DP-2V(57) CL0543-0691-2-57 22 20.0 26.5 26.7
DF11CZ-24DP-2V(27) CL0543-2057-8-27 DF11C-24DP-2V(57) CL0543-0692-5-57 24 22.0 28.5 28.7
DF11CZ-26DP-2V(27) CL0543-2058-0-27 DF11C-26DP-2V(57) CL0543-0693-8-57 26 24.0 30.5 30.7
DF11CZ-28DP-2V(27) CL0543-2059-3-27 DF11C-28DP-2V(57) CL0543-0694-0-57 28 26.0 32.5 32.7
DF11CZ-30DP-2V(27) CL0543-2060-2-27 DF11C-30DP-2V(57) CL0543-0695-3-57 30 28.0 34.5 34.7
DF11CZ-32DP-2V(27) CL0543-2061-5-27 DF11C-32DP-2V(57) CL0543-0696-6-57 32 30.0 36.5 36.7
DF11CZ-40DP-2V(27) CL0543-2062-8-27 DF11C-40DP-2V(57) CL0543-0697-9-57 40 38.0 44.5 44.7
[Specific No.] -##,(##)
(27) : Tin Plated Embossed Tape Packaging (with Vacuum Pick-up Cap)
(57) : Gold Plated Embossed Tape Packaging (with Vacuum Pick-up Cap)
Note 1 : The 40pos. connector can only be combined with SMT products.

.1
  0
6.
3+0
.1
  0
3.
9+0
.1
  0
Panel
Note 1 : Please use the non-radius side for the panel hooking area.
Note 2 : Applicable panel thickness is 1.6 to 1.0mm
       (Slight misalignment may occur for the panel thicknesses excluding 1.6 and 1.2mm.)
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F Purchase Unit
DF11-4DEP-2C CL0543-0619-5-00 4 11.0 9.2 6.0 2.0 9.4 6.3
100pcs
per bag
DF11-6DEP-2C CL0543-0620-4-00 6 13.0 11.2 8.0 4.0 11.4 8.3
DF11-8DEP-2C CL0543-0621-7-00 8 15.0 13.2 10.0 6.0 13.4 10.3
DF11-10DEP-2C CL0543-0622-0-00 10 17.0 15.2 12.0 8.0 15.4 12.3
DF11-12DEP-2C CL0543-0623-2-00 12 19.0 17.2 14.0 10.0 17.4 14.3
DF11-14DEP-2C CL0543-0624-5-00 14 21.0 19.2 16.0 12.0 19.4 16.3
DF11-16DEP-2C CL0543-0625-8-00 16 23.0 21.2 18.0 14.0 21.4 18.3
DF11-18DEP-2C CL0543-0626-0-00 18 25.0 23.2 20.0 16.0 23.4 20.3
DF11-20DEP-2C CL0543-0627-3-00 20 27.0 25.2 22.0 18.0 25.4 22.3
DF11-22DEP-2C CL0543-0628-6-00 22 29.0 27.2 24.0 20.0 27.4 24.3
DF11-24DEP-2C CL0543-0629-9-00 24 31.0 29.2 26.0 22.0 29.4 26.3
DF11-26DEP-2C CL0543-0630-8-00 26 33.0 31.2 28.0 24.0 31.4 28.3
DF11-28DEP-2C CL0543-0631-0-00 28 35.0 33.2 30.0 26.0 33.4 30.3
DF11-30DEP-2C CL0543-0632-3-00 30 37.0 35.2 32.0 28.0 35.4 32.3
DF11-32DEP-2C CL0543-0633-6-00 32 39.0 37.2 34.0 30.0 37.4 34.3
Unit : mm
D
ec
.1

  0
6.
3+0
.1
  0
3.
9+0
.1
  0
Panel
Note 1
Note 1 : Please use the non-radius surface in the panel hooking area.
Note 2 : Applicable panel thickness is 1.6 to 1.0mm
       (Slight misalignment may occur for the panel thicknesses excluding 1.6 and 1.2mm.)
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F Purchase Unit
DF11-4DEP-2A CL0543-0698-1-00 4 11.0 9.2 6.0 2.0 9.4 6.3
100pcs
per bag
DF11-6DEP-2A CL0543-0699-4-00 6 13.0 11.2 8.0 4.0 11.4 8.3
DF11-8DEP-2A CL0543-0700-1-00 8 15.0 13.2 10.0 6.0 13.4 10.3
DF11-10DEP-2A CL0543-0701-4-00 10 17.0 15.2 12.0 8.0 15.4 12.3
DF11-12DEP-2A CL0543-0702-7-00 12 19.0 17.2 14.0 10.0 17.4 14.3
DF11-14DEP-2A CL0543-0703-0-00 14 21.0 19.2 16.0 12.0 19.4 16.3
DF11-16DEP-2A CL0543-0704-2-00 16 23.0 21.2 18.0 14.0 21.4 18.3
DF11-18DEP-2A CL0543-0705-5-00 18 25.0 23.2 20.0 16.0 23.4 20.3
DF11-20DEP-2A CL0543-0706-8-00 20 27.0 25.2 22.0 18.0 25.4 22.3
DF11-22DEP-2A CL0543-0707-0-00 22 29.0 27.2 24.0 20.0 27.4 24.3
DF11-24DEP-2A CL0543-0708-3-00 24 31.0 29.2 26.0 22.0 29.4 26.3
DF11-26DEP-2A CL0543-0709-6-00 26 33.0 31.2 28.0 24.0 31.4 28.3
DF11-28DEP-2A CL0543-0710-5-00 28 35.0 33.2 30.0 26.0 33.4 30.3
DF11-30DEP-2A CL0543-0711-8-00 30 37.0 35.2 32.0 28.0 35.4 32.3
DF11-32DEP-2A CL0543-0712-0-00 32 39.0 37.2 34.0 30.0 37.4 34.3
Unit : mm
D
ec
.1

Applicable Wire (Tin Plated Annealed Copper Wire)（Note 2）
UL
Wire
Size
Standed Wire
Conductor
Calculated
Cross-section
Jacket
Outer Dia.
DF11-22SCF CL0543-0601-0-00 Tin Plated
10,000pcs
per reel
1061 22 AWG 17 / 0.16mm 0.342mm2 1.2 to
1.45mm
DF11-22SCFA(04) CL0543-0603-5-04 Gold Plated 1061 22 AWG 17 / 0.16mm 0.342mm2 1.2 to
1.45mm
DF11-2428SCF CL0543-0500-2-00 Tin Plated
1061,
1007

Unit
Applicable Wire (Tin Plated Annealed Copper Wire)（Note 2）
UL
Wire
Size
Standed Wire
Conductor
Calculated
Cross-section
Jacket
Outer Dia.
DF11-22SC CL0543-0602-2-00 Tin Plated
100pcs
per bag
1061 22 AWG 17 / 0.16mm 0.342mm2 1.3mm
DF11-22SCA CL0543-0604-8-00 Gold Plated 1061 22 AWG 17 / 0.16mm 0.342mm2 1.3mm
DF11-2428SC CL0543-0501-5-00 Tin Plated
1061
24 AWG
26 AWG

1.0mm
0.9mm
1007
24 AWG
26 AWG
28 AWG
11 / 0.16mm
7 / 0.16mm
7 / 0.127mm
0.221mm2
0.141mm2
0.089mm2
1.45mm
1.3mm
1.2mm
DF11-30SC CL0543-0606-3-00 Tin Plated 1061 30 AWG 7 / 0.1mm 0.055mm2 0.8mm
DF11-30SCA CL0543-0608-9-00 Gold Plated 1061 30 AWG 7 / 0.1mm 0.055mm2 0.8mm
Note 1 : DF11A-2428SC is the low insertion/extraction tin plated type.
Note 2 : When crimping using a hand crimping tool, only the above wires are applicable.
Note 3 : The strip length is a reference value. Adjust so that each dimension after crimping meets the specified value.
       Refer to the Crimp Quality Standard (ETAD-H0773-00) for details.